
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 17 March 2023

M M1/2/3 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TROUBLE AT MILL Last start Masters winner NOW, 06/03/2023, R10, M M2/1/2A. Anderson 528595 15/22401M 6M 2M 4M 2MD02/01/2019

 2 PEDRO LEE Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R6, M M2/2/1G. Hore 530471 38/03344M 1P 1P 3P 2PD17/02/2019

 3 MY GIRL SIA Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R6, P M2/2/2J. O'Bryan 529811 10/03021P 3M 3M 2M 1PB11/01/2019

 4 SOUND OF SILENCE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/03/2023, R5, P M2/2/2G. Curtale 531160 27/41735P 4P 4P 4P 4CD03/03/2019

 5 BANNER LOMAR Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R4, M M2/2/1N. Mcmenamin 535736 8/01598M 5C 1P 5P 6PD03/03/2019
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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LADY LUCK ETHICS 1 Last start winner GBN, 10/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/2M. Forner 546437 7/61501P 4P 4P 4P 6PB28/05/2020

 2 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/1L. Worthy 539812 9/82552P 7P 3P 3P 6PB09/12/2019

 3 MUDLARK MIDNIGHT Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/2G. Quirk 538700 5/42342P 5P 3P 1P 1PD01/11/2019

 4 DAMAGE Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/1M. Forner 554379 6/52344P 5P 3P 4P 1PD09/01/2021

 5 MANDO Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R7, Y 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/71723Y 7Y 3P 2Y 2YD19/08/2019

 6 BEASTLY BOY Last start winner GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/3N. Huntly 544848 4/11891P 5P 2P 2P 6PD14/02/2020

 7 DUE WEST Last start placegetter GBN, 17/02/2023, R5, P 5/1L. Hannaford 499810 18/82353P 4P 1M 3P 4PD20/01/2018

 8 DANA RIPPER Last start placegetter TEM, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Mcdonald 561601 4/32313P 1P 1P 4P 2PD16/07/2021

 9 DANA VIOLET Last start placegetter TEM, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Mcdonald 561605 2/12073P 2P 1P 2P (FEL)PB16/07/2021

 10 VANITY GOLD Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Gordon 554979 1/01713P 1PD04/02/2021

 11 PENITENTIARY Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Davis 554956 4/01522P 1Y 4Y 1Y 6YD05/02/2021

 12 EBBY ROSE Last start placegetter GBN, 24/02/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Deguara 547131 1/01473P 2P 5P 4P 5PB29/06/2020

 13 NORDIC VIKING Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/01058P 3P 7P 4P 4PD19/05/2019

 14 POLLY WILSON Dropping in grade DUB, 04/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Stevenson 532624 13/71748P 4P 1P (FTF)P 4PB13/04/2019

 15 SOVEREIGN LAW Weighted points score BUL, 07/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Ngurah 543855 7/01796P 1Y 1Y 1Y 1YD20/03/2020

 16 MUDLARK CHARLIE Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Quirk 538698 4/31776P 1P 7P 2P 3PD01/11/2019

 17 DANA DASHA Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Mcdonald 561600 3/21596P 1P 2P 6P 4PB13/07/2021

 18 CHARISMA BOY Weighted points score GBN, 11/11/2022, R3, P 5/4D. Warren 549458 5/0156(FEL)P 7P 2P 4P 2PD17/06/2020

 19 SCARLETT ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Worthy 539815 2/11356P 5P 3P 3P 5PB09/12/2019

 20 RUN BLUE RUN Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Warren 560178 1/01338P 2P 1P 3P 5PD18/06/2021

 21 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/91205P 7P 2P 5P 8PD29/03/2019

 22 HARD BASS Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/1W. White 532074 11/61194P 5P 6Y 4P 3PD28/03/2019

 23 MILLTHORPE OSCAR Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Codd 557927 1/01175P 1P 5P 2PD21/01/2021

 24 NITRO BOOM Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 5/4L. Codd 522064 2/0966P 5P 7Y 1Y 6PD08/06/2018

 25 FLAWLESS LOMAR Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Mcmenamin 556049 1/0928P 1PD03/03/2021
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 1 BEASTLY BOY Last start winner GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/3N. Huntly 544848 4/11891P 5P 2P 2P 6PD14/02/2020

 2 DUE WEST Last start placegetter GBN, 17/02/2023, R5, P 5/1L. Hannaford 499810 18/82353P 4P 1M 3P 4PD20/01/2018

 3 DANA RIPPER Last start placegetter TEM, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Mcdonald 561601 4/32313P 1P 1P 4P 2PD16/07/2021

 4 DANA VIOLET Last start placegetter TEM, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Mcdonald 561605 2/12073P 2P 1P 2P (FEL)PB16/07/2021

 5 VANITY GOLD Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Gordon 554979 1/01713P 1PD04/02/2021

 6 PENITENTIARY Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Davis 554956 4/01522P 1Y 4Y 1Y 6YD05/02/2021

 7 EBBY ROSE Last start placegetter GBN, 24/02/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Deguara 547131 1/01473P 2P 5P 4P 5PB29/06/2020

 8 NORDIC VIKING Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/01058P 3P 7P 4P 4PD19/05/2019

 9 POLLY WILSON Dropping in grade DUB, 04/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Stevenson 532624 13/71748P 4P 1P (FTF)P 4PB13/04/2019

 10 SOVEREIGN LAW Weighted points score BUL, 07/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Ngurah 543855 7/01796P 1Y 1Y 1Y 1YD20/03/2020

 11 MUDLARK CHARLIE Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Quirk 538698 4/31776P 1P 7P 2P 3PD01/11/2019

 12 DANA DASHA Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Mcdonald 561600 3/21596P 1P 2P 6P 4PB13/07/2021

 13 CHARISMA BOY Weighted points score GBN, 11/11/2022, R3, P 5/4D. Warren 549458 5/0156(FEL)P 7P 2P 4P 2PD17/06/2020

 14 SCARLETT ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Worthy 539815 2/11356P 5P 3P 3P 5PB09/12/2019

 15 RUN BLUE RUN Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Warren 560178 1/01338P 2P 1P 3P 5PD18/06/2021

 16 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/91205P 7P 2P 5P 8PD29/03/2019

 17 HARD BASS Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/1W. White 532074 11/61194P 5P 6Y 4P 3PD28/03/2019

 18 MILLTHORPE OSCAR Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Codd 557927 1/01175P 1P 5P 2PD21/01/2021

 19 NITRO BOOM Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 5/4L. Codd 522064 2/0966P 5P 7Y 1Y 6PD08/06/2018

 20 FLAWLESS LOMAR Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Mcmenamin 556049 1/0928P 1PD03/03/2021

4 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 14 March 2023 - 08:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 17 March 2023

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ENTRUSTED Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P

BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P

M/1G. Goodwin 553382 0/01124P 2P 3PD16/12/2020

 2 DIXIE COUNTRY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 02/03/2023, R1, P M/1N. Staines 556056 0/0885P 3PB14/02/2021

 3 BLACKPOOL BUDDY First start M/1C. Priestley 563586 0/00D18/06/2021

 4 BROCKIE THE BULL 2 First start M/1L. Absalom 559084 0/00D14/05/2021

 5 PAINTED IN SOOT First start M/1G. Quirk 560185 0/00B18/06/2021

 6 JUST ABOUT TO Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 10/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Mcdonald 561604 0/01005P 4P 4P 4P 2PD16/07/2021

 7 LAZARUS SOLDIER Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 10/03/2023, R2, P M/1C. Bilal 552562 0/0584PD06/12/2020

 8 TITAN'S GIRL Weighted points score BUL, 17/01/2023, R1, P M/1N. Huntly 556059 0/0100(FEL)P 7P 4P 4P 2YB14/02/2021

 9 RONIN VILLE Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R2, Y M/1W. White 551740 0/0507Y 4Y 6P 5P 8PD25/11/2020

 10 JOHNNY SOLDIER Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Bilal 549765 0/0484P 7PD11/09/2020

 11 CRACKER LENNY Weighted points score DAP, 09/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Quirk 560186 0/0395P 8PD18/06/2021
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 1 SALLY CAN DO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Spiteri 532529 7/02942P 2P 2P 2P 2PB29/03/2019

 2 REBEL GARTH Grade order Grade 5 5/2G. Coles 550727 13/22751P 1Y 6P 1P 2YD12/10/2020

 3 BLUE MOVES Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Clayton 552114 6/02601P 1P 2P 1Y 3PB08/12/2020

 4 LUNA COUNTRY Grade order Grade 5 5/3N. Staines 556060 4/12372P 1P 2P 4P 1PB14/02/2021

 5 TOMMY SWIFT Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Wilcox 555257 5/02371P 1P 8P 2P 1PD01/11/2020

 6 SURE AS OAK Grade order Grade 5 5/1A. Anderson 555302 5/42254P 2P 6P 1P 2PD16/02/2021

 7 LOADS OF PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Absalom 548793 9/22252P 1P 8P 2P 2PD12/08/2020

 8 OSCAR MOSES Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Magri 544704 7/02203P 5Y 1Y 2P 3PD07/04/2020

 9 NORDIC ROMAN Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Sundstrom 534577 7/02103P 4P 2P 2P 3PD19/05/2019

 10 NORDIC INFERNO Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Sundstrom 534575 4/21922P 1P 4P 2P 6PD19/05/2019

 11 MUDLARK GODDESS Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Quirk 538701 2/01893P 8P 3P 2P 2PB01/11/2019

 12 REDSHIFT ALPHA Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Forner 556736 3/11893P 4P 1P 2P 5PD23/03/2021

 13 MELLCAT JOHN BOY Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Mellon 545949 7/01871P 1Y 1Y 3Y 6PD04/05/2020

 14 OSTI SCUD Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Dwyer 545775 6/11855C 2P 8C 4P 1CD22/02/2020

 15 ALWAYS DONE Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Michael 549052 6/21813C 4P 4P 6C 1PB03/09/2020

 16 WHAT A TEASE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1G. Curtale 554908 7/41775P 6P 1P 4P 3PD17/11/2020

 17 VELOCITY STEVIE Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Goodwin 553383 5/11721Y 1Y 5P 6C 3PB16/12/2020

 18 CLAY DELANEY Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Anderson 555304 1/01672P 3P 8P 2P 1PD16/02/2021

 19 COUNTRY ROY Grade order Grade 5 5/3N. Staines 556057 4/11591P 2P 5P 4P 7PD14/02/2021

 20 INFRARED RAYS Grade order Grade 5 5/2D. Warren 556623 5/21566P 1P 8P 1P 7PD07/12/2020

 21 LADY LUCK ETHICS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Forner 546437 7/01501P 4P 4P 4P 6PB28/05/2020

 22 MY BLUEBIRD Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Baxter 544851 4/21477P 4P 7P 3P 1PB14/02/2020

 23 ELECTRIC LADY Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Ashton 537766 8/01434P 4P 7P 3P 3YB24/09/2019

 24 SUPER EDITION Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Davis 543672 7/21416P 1P (BDN)P 4P 4PD17/03/2020

 25 MANDALORE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/2K. Rowe Kara 550462 3/21394C 3P 8P 3P 5PD10/10/2020
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 26 VENETIAN FURY Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Davenport 544422 4/31353P 7P 6P 4P 5PD25/03/2020

 27 LITTLE BIT SUNNY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 1/01223P 4Y 1P 6PD21/11/2020

 28 STORMY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Abernethy 526041 6/11204P 2P 8C 4P 5PB13/10/2018

 29 BIG TOWN JETT Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Quirk 545256 7/11115P 3P 5P 7P 5PD23/04/2020

 30 MELLCAT WARRIOR Grade order Grade 5 5/1J. Mellon 545948 5/31102P 6Y 7Y 5Y 6PD04/05/2020

 31 NORDIC FORCE Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Sundstrom 534579 7/51088P 6P 2P 7P 7PD19/05/2019

 32 COUNTRY ROCK Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Staines 556061 1/01055P 1PB14/02/2021

 33 MELLCAT LESLIE Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Mellon 536620 4/21045P 4Y 2Y 4Y 6PD29/07/2019

 34 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 5/1985M 4P 5P 7P 4PD08/02/2019

 35 VELOCITY STELLA Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Goodwin 553384 2/1974Y 4Y 6P 3P 8CB16/12/2020

 36 MONSTER RENNY Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Ashton 531342 4/0966P 5P 7P 2Y 6PB16/01/2019

 37 WRECKER RUBY Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Tyquin 552262 1/0866P 8P 1P 4P 5PB03/12/2020

 38 VELOCITY DALLAS Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Goodwin 553385 2/1845Y 4Y 4P 5P 6PB16/12/2020

 39 HIDDEN TIME Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Gordon 554975 2/0727P 8Y 5P 4P 6PD04/02/2021
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 1 BROCKIE THE BULL 1 First start M/1L. Absalom 559084 0/00D14/05/2021

 2 SPIRIT DANCER Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 10/01/2023, R2, P M/1J. Brown 561590 0/0258PB11/07/2021

 3 ARCTIC CHIEF Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R1, P M/1J. Brown 551362 0/0525P 5PD19/11/2020

 4 GRANDER MAKAIRA Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Warren 560179 0/0358P 6PD18/06/2021
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 1 APOLLO SPEED Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R5, P 2/1/2L. Worthy 539817 21/202853P 4P 2P 5P 1PD09/12/2019
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 1 QUICK LOMAR Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R7, P 1/1N. Mcmenamin 543325 15/102388P 1P 4C 4P 2PD05/03/2020
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 1 FALCON FLY Last start Provincial winner GBN, 10/03/2023, R5, P 2/1/2G. Curtale 539378 19/93031P 5P 4P 1P 2PD16/11/2019

 2 SOUND OF SILENCE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/02/2023, R6, P 2/1/2G. Curtale 531160 27/131735P 4P 4P 4P 4CD03/03/2019

 3 MELLCAT BIG BOY Dropping in grade TEM, 12/03/2023, R6, P 2/1/2J. Mellon 536618 19/161675P 4P 3Y 3Y 7CD29/07/2019

 4 HEY SCOOBY Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/1A. Jenkins 548630 7/62185P 1P 3P 5P 6CD26/07/2020
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 1 SUPER AUSSIE Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R4, P 3/1/1B. Davis 543673 12/51665P 6Y 7P 3Y 1YD17/03/2020
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 1 SAINTLY Last start winner GBN, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Fairbairn 556555 3/12081P 1Y 1PD25/03/2021

 2 SALLY CAN DO 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Spiteri 532529 7/02942P 2P 2P 2P 2PB29/03/2019

 3 WHAT A TEASE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/02/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Curtale 554908 7/41775P 6P 1P 4P 3PD17/11/2020

 4 MANDALORE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R9, C 5/2K. Rowe Kara 550462 3/21394C 3P 8P 3P 5PD10/10/2020

 5 LITTLE BIT SUNNY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R12, P 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 1/01223P 4Y 1P 6PD21/11/2020

 6 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R10, M 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 5/1985M 4P 5P 7P 4PD08/02/2019
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